Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi REVENUE DEPARTMENT (General Administration Branch) 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54

No. F.1 (39)/GA/DC/2019 / 804

Dated: 21 10 2022

ORDER

In supersession of the office order no. F.1 (39)/GA/DC/2019/327 dated 24.02.2022, Ms. Shimray Asaiwo Bellrose, DANICS, SDM-VI (HQ) is hereby designated as Nodal Officer of Revenue Department for coordination with the Food, Supply and Consumer Affairs Department for Development of Crop Procurement portal.

This issue with the prior approval of the Pr. Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

> (Sharad Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)

F.1(39)/GA/DC/2019 1804

Dated:-21 10 202

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054
- 2. Deputy Commissioners (HQ), Revenue Department, 5 Snam Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 3. All SDMs (HQ), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 4. Addl. Commissioners (Policy), Department of Food, Supplies & Consumer Affairs 'K' Block, Vikas Bhawan, I.P. Estate New Delhi-02
- 5. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 with the request to upload the order on Revenue Department's website.
- 6. PA to Pr. Secretary(Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 7. Ms. Shimray Asaiwo Bellrose, SDM-VI(HQ), Revenue Department, for any information on the metter Sh. Rajesh Ahuja, Asstt. Commissioner (Policy), Nodal Officer, F&S Department may be contacted on mobile no. 9560094917

8. Guard File

(Sharad Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-III (HQ)